

ANNEXE

PROJET DE REMANIEMENT DE LA NOTE 1 c) DU CHAPITRE 41

(Point III.A.2 de l'ordre du jour)

---

ANNEX

POSSIBLE AMENDMENTS TO NOTE 1 (c) TO CHAPTER 41

(Item III.A.2 on Agenda)



PROCEDURE DE L'ARTICLE 16

A. AMENDEMENTS DE LA NOMENCLATURE

CHAPITRE 41.

Note 1 c).

Après "de gazelle," insérer "de chameau et dromadaire,".

CHAPITRE 51.

Note 1 b).

Remplacer "de chameau," par "de chameau et dromadaire,".

B. MODIFICATIONS DES NOTES EXPLICATIVES

CHAPITRE 1.

N° 01.06. Premier paragraphe. Point (A) (3).

Après "chameaux," insérer "dromadaires,".

CHAPITRE 41.

Note 1 c).

Après "de gazelle," insérer "de chameau et dromadaire,".

N° 41.03. Premier paragraphe. Point B) 3).

Nouvelle rédaction :

"3) Chamois, gazelles, chameaux et dromadaires."

N° 41.06. Cinquième paragraphe. Deuxième ligne.

Après "de chameaux," insérer "de dromadaires,".

N° 41.13. Cinquième paragraphe. Troisième ligne.

Après "de chameaux," insérer "de dromadaires,".

CHAPITRE 43.

N° 43.01. Premier paragraphe. Exclusion f).

Nouvelle rédaction :

“f) Cuirs et peaux de chamois, de gazelles ou de chameaux et dromadaires.”

CHAPITRE 51.

Note 1 b).

Remplacer “de chameau,” par “de chameau et dromadaire,”.

N° 51.02. Alinéa 1). Premier et deuxième paragraphes.

Remplacer “de chameau,” par “de chameau ou dromadaire,” (deux fois).

N° 51.08. Troisième paragraphe. Troisième ligne.

Remplacer “de chameau” par “de chameau ou dromadaire”.

CHAPITRE 65.

N° 65.01. Premier paragraphe. Point A).

Remplacer “de chameau” par “de chameau ou dromadaire”.

---

ARTICLE 16 PROCEDURE

A. AMENDMENTS TO THE NOMENCLATURE

CHAPTER 41.

Note 1 (c).

After “of gazelle,” insert “of camels (including dromedaries),”.

CHAPTER 51.

Note 1 (b).

Delete “camel” and substitute : “camel (including dromedary)”.

B. AMENDMENTS TO THE EXPLANATORY NOTES

CHAPTER 1.

Heading 01.06. First paragraph. Part (A) (3).

Delete “camels,” and substitute : “camels (including dromedaries),”.

CHAPTER 41.

Note 1 (c).

After “of gazelle,” insert “of camels (including dromedaries),”.

Heading 41.03. First paragraph. Item (B) (3).

Delete and substitute :

“(3) Chamois, gazelle and camels (including dromedaries).”

Heading 41.06. Fifth paragraph. Last line.

Delete “camels,” and substitute : “camels (including dromedaries),”.

Heading 41.13. Fifth paragraph. Third line.

Delete “camels,” and substitute : “camels (including dromadaries),”.

CHAPTER 43.

Heading 43.01. First paragraph. Exclusion (f).

Delete and substitute :

“(f) Chamois, gazelle and camels (including dromedaries).”

CHAPTER 51.

Note 1 (b).

Delete “camel” and substitute : “camel (including dromedary)”.

Heading 51.02. Item (1). First and second sub-paragraphs.

Delete “camel,” and substitute : “camel (including dromedary),” (twice).

Heading 51.08. Third paragraph. Third line.

Delete “camel hair” and substitute : “camel (including dromedary) hair”.

CHAPTER 65.

Heading 65.01. First paragraph. Item (A).

Delete “camel,” and substitute : “camel (including dromedary),”.

---